```
SLP(C)... 5093 OF 2003
```

ITEM No.9 Court No. 7 SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003 (CC 5093/2003) (From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2002 in ITA 88/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, HUBLI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MALAPRABHA GRAMEENA BANK

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, AG. Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Tag the special leave petition with S.L.P. (C) No...../2003 (CC5974/2003).

[T.I. Rajput] [Madhu Saxena] Court Master Court Master